

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO TO THE OFFICE OF THE UNITED NATIONS, GENEVA

Note No. 64/2023

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago to the United Nations Office at Geneva and the Specialized Agencies in Europe presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights and has the honour to refer to the latter's Note No. WHL/CCPR/TTO/139-1 regarding the consideration of the 5th Periodic Report of Trinidad and Tobago during the 139th Session of the Human Rights Committee from 18 to 19 October 2023.

The Permanent Mission has the further honour to advise that the Delegation of Trinidad and Tobago will comprise the following officials:

Mr. Ian Rampersad Director, International Law and Human Rights Unit Office of the Attorney General and Ministry of Legal Affairs

Ms. Allison E. St. Brice Chargé d'Affaires a.i. Permanent Mission of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago to the United Nations Office at Geneva and the Specialized Agencies in Europe GENEVA

Ms. Athea Jones Legal Counsel 1 International Law and Human Rights Unit Office of the Attorney General and Ministry of Legal Affairs

Ms. Nickesha Smith
First Secretary
Permanent Mission of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago to the United Nations
Office at Geneva and the Specialized Agencies in Europe
GENEVA

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago to the United Nations Office at Geneva and the Specialized Agencies in Europe avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Secretariat of the Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights the assurances of its highest consideration.

Geneva, 8 September 2023

